Transient Voltage Suppressors
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Description
The SM8S series is designed specifically to protect sensitive
electronic equipment from voltage transients induced by
lightning and other transient voltage events.
Features

l Very fast response time
l RoHS compliant
Part Number Code
Mechanical Characteristics
Rating
Peak power dissipation with a 10/1000μs waveform
Peak power dissipation with a 10/10000μs waveform
Peak pulse current with a 10/1000μs waveform
Power dissipation on infinite heatsink at TL
Storage Temperature Range
(1)Non-repetitive current pulse per Fig.2 and derated above T
M S 8
Series code
S
Transient Voltage Suppressors (TVS)
for current information. Revised: 2020-08-27
series is designed specifically to protect sensitive
electronic equipment from voltage transients induced by
lightning and other transient voltage events.
6600 W peak pulse power capability with a 10/1000 μs
cycle):0.01 %
2 5a surge specification
218AB
Electrical symbol
Rating Symbol
s waveform(1) PPPM
s waveform PPPM
Peak pulse current with a 10/1000μs waveform(1) IPP See Next Table
L = 25 °C PD
TJ,TSTG
repetitive current pulse per Fig.2 and derated above TA= 25 °C per Fig.1
Reverse
Stand-Off
Voltage
Blank:Uni-Directional
C:Bi-Directional
5% Voltage
Tolerance
S x x x C
Cathode
BI
UNI
         SM8S Series
Page:1
Value Units
6600 W
5200 W
See Next Table A
8.0 W
-55 to 150 °C
5% Voltage
Tolerance
A
BI
UNI
Anode
Transient Voltage Suppressors
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Electrical Characteristics
Type Number
Reverse
Stand-Off
Voltage
VR
UNI BI V
SM8S14A SM8S14CA 14.0
SM8S15A SM8S15CA 15.0
SM8S16A SM8S16CA 16.0
SM8S17A SM8S17CA 17.0
SM8S18A SM8S18CA 18.0
SM8S20A SM8S20CA 20.0
SM8S22A SM8S22CA 22.0
SM8S24A SM8S24CA 24.0
SM8S26A SM8S26CA 26.0
SM8S28A SM8S28CA 28.0
SM8S30A SM8S30CA 30.0
SM8S33A SM8S33CA 33.0
SM8S36A SM8S36CA 36.0
SM8S40A SM8S40CA 40.0
SM8S43A SM8S43CA 43.0
NOTE: Surge current waveform is defined at 10/1000uS waveform
 I-V Curve Characteristics
PPPM Peak Pulse Power Dissipation -- Max power dissipation
VR Stand-off Voltage -- Maximum voltage that can be applied to the TVS without operation